
      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Sterile, pre-moistened, system for wound debridement  and cleansing of the peri-lesional area. 
Suitable for diabetic ulcers, venous/arterial/mixed ulcers, pressure sores. Effective in removing wound debris, necrotic material, slough, exudate, fibrin, biofilm. 
Effective on hyperkeratotic tissue.
Sales Unit: Pre-moistened gauzes or bottles, each 150ml, 350ml or 500ml
Manufacturer: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Classification: Medical Devices class IIb - Sterile.
Features: Painless and non traumatic removal of necrotic tissue, fibrin, slough, exudate, bio-film. Hydrates the peri-lesional area. 
Does not cause bleeding during cleansing procedure. Rapid action.
Instructions for use for debriding, cleansing, rinsing and moistening of acute and chronic skin wounds: Chronic wounds are usually coated with slough, necrotic tissue, 
exudate and/or biofilm. These coatings are very difficult to remove and delay the wound healing. Acute wounds are generally contaminated with foreign bodies, debris, 
and micro-organisms. This contamination interferes with the normal wound healing process. UCS® Debridement  and UCSol™ Debridement are particularly efficacious in cleansing 
wound tissues and in removing biofilm, preventing its reformation. No incompatibilities have been observed with the use of traditional or modern dressings.
Areas of use: Cleansing, moistening and decontamination of:
Acute wounds; Chronic wounds; 1° and 2° degree burns; Fistulas and abscesses; Peri-stomal skin;
Ports of entry of catheters, PEG/PEJ, drainage tubes.
Before dressing the wound with compresses,  gauzes, pads, gels, hydro-fibers, alginates, hydrocolloids, and all modern dressings including the “interactive” dressings. 
Removal of encrusted bandages or other encrusted dressings from wound.Use a UCS® Debridement unit or soak a gauze pad with the UCSol™ Debridement solution. 
Alternatively, spray the UCSol™ Debridement directly on the wound. Do not dilute the solution. 
Thorough cleansing of a large area around  the  entire  wound site is recommended to minimize the risk or germs being transmitted into the wound.
UCS® Debridement and UCSol™ Debridement act immediately. 
If the bandage sticks to the wound surface, spray the wound bandage with UCSol™ Debridement and remove the dressing delicately.
Tissue tolerability and biocompatibility: Non irritant, painless, no inhibition of granulation and epithelialization. Does not interact with any other topical product.
General safety instructions: Only for external use on wounds. Use only undamaged pouches or bottles. Keep away from heating sources or sun light. Store at room temperature.
Technical Information: Appearance and smell: clear, colorless and virtually odorless. Aqueous solution. Storage: room temperature.
Shelf life of UCSol™ Debridement after opening: four weeks. After  use,  discard  the  gauze or close  the bottle immediately and protect the top of the bottle from contamination or direct 
contact with the wound. Bottles  that have come into contact with  the wound must be thrown away after use.
WARNING: Do not use on hemorrhagic wounds.

      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Steriles, feuchtes, System zur Reinigung des Wundbettes, der Wundränder und der Wundumgebung.
Geeignet für diabetische Ulcera, Ulcus cruris (venosum, arteriosum, mixtum), Dekubitalgeschwüre. Entfernt  effektiv Wundbeläge, nekrotisches Gewebe, Wundschorf, Exsudat und Fibrin. 
Wirksam bei hyperkeratotischem Gewebe.
Verpackungseinheit: Feuchte Tuch oder 150ml, 350ml, 500ml
Hergesteller: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Einstufung: Medizinprodukt Klasse IIb - steril
Produktprofil: Schmerzloses und atraumatisches Entfernen von nekrotischem Gewebe, Fibrin, Wundschorf, Detritus und bakteriellem Biofilm. Hydratisiert die Wundumgebung. 
Verursacht keine Blutungen während der Reinigung. Schneller Wirkungseintritt. 
Gebrauchsanweisung zum Debridement, Reinigen, Spülen und Befeuchten von akuten und chronischen Hautwunden: Chronische   Hautwunden   sind   in   der   Regel  mit  
Wundexsudatresten, nekrotischem Gewebe, Schorf und/oder Biofilm belegt. Diese  Beläge  sind sehr schwer zu  entfernen und können die Wundheilung verzögern. 
Akute Wunden sind häufig mit Fremdkörpern, Schmutz und Mikroorganismen kontaminiert. Diese Kontamination stört die normale Wundheilung. 
UCS® Debridement  und  UCSol™  Debridement  sorgen für eine besonders wirksame  Wundreinigung,  da  sie  den  bakteriellen Biofilm beseitigen und seine Neubildung verhindern.
Bei der Verwendung von traditionellen oder modernen Wundauflagen wurden keine Unvereinbarkeiten beobachtet.
Einsatzbereiche: Reinigung, Dekontamination und Befeuchtung von:Akuten Wunden;Chronischen Wunden; Verbrennungen 1. und 2. Grades; Fisteln und Abszessen; Peristomaler Haut;
Eintrittstellen von Kathetern, PEG / PEJ, Drainagen vor Abdeckung der Wunde mit Kompressen, Mullbinden, Polstern, Gelen, Hydrofasern, Alginaten, Hydrokolloiden.
Entfernen von verkrusteten Auflagen oder Verbänden aus der Wunde. Benutzen Sie UCS® Debridement oder tränken Sie eine Kompresse mit der Lösung oder sprühen Sie 
UCSol™ Debridement direkt auf die Wunde. Es wird eine gründliche Reinigung eines großen Areals um die gesamte Wunde empfohlen, um das Risiko der  Keimübertragung in die 
Wunde zu minimieren. Die Lösung darf nicht verdünnt werden. 
UCS® Debridement und UCSol™ Debridement wirken sofort. Ist die Wundauflage mit der Wundfläche verklebt, sprühen Sie die Wundauflage mit UCSol™ Debridement ein und 
entfernen Sie den Verband vorsichtig ohne das Gewebe zu beschädigen.
Gewebeverträglichkeit und Biokompatibilität: Nicht reizend und schmerzlos; fördert die Wundgranulation und -epithelisierung.
Keine Wechselwirkungen mit anderen lokal anwendbaren Produkten.
Allgemeine Sicherheitshinweise: Nur zur äußerlichen Anwendung bei Hautläsionen unterschiedlicher Genese. Verwenden Sie nur unbeschädigte Flaschen. 
Schützen Sie die Sprühflasche vor Wärmequellen oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung. Bei Raumtemperatur lagern.
Technische Angaben: Aussehen und Geruch: klare, farblose und praktisch geruchsfreie wässerige Lösung.Lagerung bei Raumtemperatur. Haltbarkeit der Flasche nach dem 
Öffnen: vier Wochen. Nach dem Gebrauch die Flasche sofort verschließen und die Öffnung der Flasche vor Kontamination schützen. 
Flaschen, die in Berührung mit der Wundfläche gekommen sind, müssen nach Gebrauch verworfen werden.
Warnung: Nicht auf hämorrhagischen Wunden verwenden.

      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Stérile, pré humecté, pour le débridement des plaies et le nettoyage de la zone périlésionnelle. 
Approprié pour les ulcères diabétiques, les ulcères veineuses/artérielles/mixtes, les escarres. Efficace pour enlever les débris de la plaie, le matériel nécrotique, le slough, les exsudats, 
le fibrine, le bio-film. Efficace sur le tissu hyperkératosique.
Ventes à l'unité: Gaze imbibée et bouteilles, chaque 150 ml, 350ml, 500ml
Constructeur: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Classification: Médical de classe IIb Device - Stériles.
Caractéristiques: Elimination non traumatisante des tissus nécrosés, de la fibrine, diu slough,des détritus, du bio-film bactérien. Hydratazion de la zone péri-lésionnelle.
Ne cause pas hémorragie au cours de la procédure de nettoyage. Action rapide.
Instructions   pour   le  dėbridement,   le  nettoyage,  le  rinçage  et l'humidification des plaies cutanées aiguës et chroniques: Les  plaies  chroniques  de  la  peau sont  
généralement recouverts avec du slough, du tissu nécrotique et / ou du biofilm. Ces revêtements  sont  très  difficiles  à   enlever  et  peuvent  retarder  la cicatrisation. 
Les  aiguës  sont  généralement contaminées par des corps étrangers, du débris et des micro-organismes. Cette contamination interfère avec le normal processus de cicatrisation. 
UCS®  Debridement   et   UCSol™ Debridement sont particulièrement efficaces pour le nettoyage   de  la plaie et des tissus et pour l'élimination des biofilms bactériens.
Aucune incompatibilité  n'a été observée avec l'utilisation de pansements traditionnels ou modernes.
Domaines d'utilisation: Le nettoyage, l’humidification et la décontamination de: 
Plaies aiguës; Plaies chroniques; Brûlures de 1° et 2° degré; Fistules et abcèsses; Peau péri-stomale;
Ports d'entrée des cathéters, PEG / tubes de drainage PEJ. Avant le pansement avec des compresses,    gazes,  tampons,  gels, hydro-fibres.
La suppression des bandages incrustés ou d’autres pansements incrustés. Tremper une gauze  avec  la  solution  ou   verser   la    solution   UCSol™ Debridement directement sur la plaie. 
Un  profond  nettoyage  d'une  vaste zone autour du site de la plaie est conseillé pour minimiser les risques de contamination avec les germes qui sont transmis dans la plaie.
Ne pas diluer la solution. UCS® Debridement et UCSol™ Debridement agissent immédiatement. 
Si le pansement adhère à la surface de la plaie,  vaporiser les pansements de la plaie avec UCSol™ Debridement et enlever délicatement les pansements.
Non irritant, sans douleur, aucune inhibition de la granulation  et de la ri-épithélialisation. 
Consignes de sécurité générales: Uniquement pour usage externe sur les plaies de la peau. Utiliser uniquement des bouteilles en bon état. 
Tenir à l'écart de toutes les sources de chaleur ou de lumière du soleil. Stocker à la température ambiante.
Données techniques: Apparence et odeur: Claire, incolore et pratiquement sans odeur. Solution aqueuse. 
Conservation: à la température milieu.Durée de la conservation après ouverture: quatre semaines. Après  l’utilisation, refermer le flacon immédiatement et protéger le dessus dela 
contamination sous forme de la bouteille ou un contact direct. Les  bouteilles  qui  sont  entrés  en  contact  avec  la plaie doit être  jeté après utilisation.
AVERTISSEMENT: Ne pas utiliser sur des plaies hémorragiques.

      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Sistema   estéril,  pre-humedecido, para  el  desbridado de heridasy-limpieza del area perilesional. 
Indicado para úlceras de etiología diabética, úlceras venosas/arteriales/mixtas y úlceras por presión.
Eficaz para eliminar detritos celulares, tejido necrótico, esfacelo, exudado, fibrina y biopelícula bacteriana. Eficaz para eliminar tejido hiperqueratósico.
Presentación: Gasas pre humedecidas, o frascos de 150ml, 350ml o 500ml
Fabricante: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Clasificación: Dispositivo médico clase IIb - Estéril.
Características: Eliminación indolora y no traumática del tejido necrótico, fibrina, esfacelos, exudado y biopelícula bacteriana.  Hidrata el área perilesional.
No provoca sangrado durante el procedimiento de limpieza. Rápida acción.
Instrucciones  de uso para desbridar, limpiar, aclarar y  humedecer las heridas agudas y crónicas de la piel: Las heridas crónicas están a menudo cubiertas de esfacelo, 
tejido necrótico, exudado y/o biopelícula bacteriana. Estas películas son muy difíciles de eliminar, y pueden provocar un retrasoen la curación de la herida.
Las heridas agudas están frecuentemente contaminadas con cuerpos extraños y microorganismos patógenos. Esta contaminación interfiere con el proceso normal de cicatrización.
UCS® Debridement y UCSol™ Debridement son particularmente eficaces para  la  limpieza  detersiva  de  la  herida  y  en   la  disgregación de la bio 
película bacteriana, previniendo que vuelva a formarse. No se registraron incompatibilidades con el uso  de  vendajes  tradicionales o modernos.
Áreas del uso: Limpieza, humidificación y descontaminación de:
Heridas agudas. Heridas crónicas. Quemaduras de primer y segundo grado. Fístulas y abscesos. Piel  perilesional.
Orificios de entrada de catéteres, tubos PEG/PEJ, y tubos del drenaje. Antes  de  aplicar   sobre   la  herida  compresas,   gasas,  gel,  hidrofibras, alginatos,  hidrocoloides,  y  cualquier  
otro apósitoavanzado. Eliminación de vendajes o apósitos adheridos a la herida. Utilice una  unidad  de  UCS® Debridement o empape una gasa con la solución de UCSol™ Debridement. 
Alternativamente, rocíe UCSol™ Debridement directamente sobre  la herida. No diluya la solución. 
Se  recomienda  la  limpieza  cuidadosa de un área grande alrededor de la herida para reducir  el  riesgo de que los gérmenes  puedan contaminar la herida.
UCS® Debridement y UCSol™ Debridement actúan inmediatamente. Si el vendaje se pega  a la superficie de la herida,  rocíe el vendaje de la herida con UCSol™ Desbridement 
y elimine el apósito delicadamente.
Tolerabilidad por los tejidos, y biocompatibilidad: No irritante, indoloro, no inhibe la formación del  tejido  de granulación ni del de epitelización. No interacciona con otros 
productos de uso tópico. 
Instrucciones generales de seguridad: Solamente para el uso externo sobre las heridas. Utilice solamente los envases no dañados. 
Mantener alejado de fuentes de calor o de la luz del sol.  Almacenar a temperatura ambiente.
Información técnica: Aspecto y olor: claro, incoloro y virtualmente inodoro. Solución acuosa.
Almacenaje: Temperatura ambiente. Caducidad de UCSol™ Debridement después de abrirse: cuatro semanas.
Después de su uso, deseche la gasa o cierre el envase inmediatamente y proteja  la  parte  superior  del  envase  de   la contaminación o el contacto directo con la herida. 
Los envases que hayan entrado en contacto con la herida deben ser desechados después de su uso.
ADVERTENCIA: No utilizar en heridas hemorrágicas.

      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Sistema   sterile  per  lo  sbrigliamento   dell’ulcera e la detersione dell’area perilesionale. Soluzione imbibente esclusiva. 
Indicato per ulcere diabetiche, ulcere venose/ arteriose/ miste, decubiti. Efficace nella rimozione di detriti cellulari, slough, essudato,  fibrina, biofilm.Efficace nella rimozione del tessuto
ipercheratosico.
Confezione: Garze pre-imbibite oppure flaconi da 150ml, 350ml e 500ml
Produttore: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Classificazione: Dispositivi Medici classe IIb - Sterili
Caratteristiche: Rimuove  in  maniera  indolore e non traumatica tessuto  necrotico, fibrina, slough, essudato, biofilm.Ottimizza l’ idratazione dell’area perilesionale.
Non causa sanguinamento dei tessuti durante la detersione. Agisce rapidamente.
Istruzioni per lo sbrigliamento, la detersione, il risciacquo e l’umidificazione delle lesioni cutanee acute e croniche: Le lesioni acute sono spesso contaminate da corpi estranei
e/o patogeni. Una corretta pulizia della ferita  è  importante   per accelerare il processo di guarigione. Le  lesioni croniche  sono spesso coperte  da una pellicola di fibrina, tessuto necrotico, 
detriti, biofilm, se   non  rimosse,   queste  “pellicole”    ritardano la   guarigione.    UCS®   Debridement     e    UCSol™    Debridement   sono    particolarmente    efficaci  nella  detersione 
della superficie tissutale e nella disgregazione del biofilm. Non  sono  state   registrate  incompatibilità  con  l’utilizzo  di   medicazioni tradizionali o moderne.
Aree di utilizzo: Pulizia, umidificazione, decontaminazione di:
Lesioni acute; Lesioni croniche; Ustioni di 1° e 2° grado; Fistole, ascessi; Detersione della cute peri-stomale; Ingressi per cateteri, PEG/PEJ, cateteri di drenaggio;
Prima   della medicazione  con  compresse,  garze,  gel,  idrofibre, alginati, idrocolloidi per staccare il bendaggio od altri tipi di medicazione adesi alla lesione.
Utilizzare  la garza   preimbibita UCS®  Debridement   oppure  imbibire  una garza con   UCSol™   Debridement   o   irrorare   direttamente  la ferita con UCSol™ Debridement. 
Non diluire la soluzione. Sbrigliare delicatamente il letto di ferita e detergere l’area perilesionale. UCS® Debridement ed UCSol™ Debridement agiscono rapidamente.
In caso di cambio di  medicazione,  qualora quest’ultima avesse aderito alla superficie della ferita, impregnare la medicazione con UCSol™ Debridement e rimuovere delicatamente 
la medicazione.
Tollerabilità tissutale e biocompatibilità: Non-irritante, non-sensibilizzante, indolore. Non ha alcuna interazione con altri prodotti ad uso topico. Istruzioni di sicurezza generale:
Per uso esterno. Utilizzare solo confezioni integre e non danneggiate. Tenere lontano da fonti di calore dirette e/o da raggi solari diretti. Conservare a temperatura ambiente.
Informazioni tecniche: Aspetto e colore: chiaro, soluzione acquosa, virtualmente inodore.
Conservazione: A temperatura ambiente e in accordo con la data di scadenza. Conservare  il  flacone  ben  chiuso per  evitare  il rischio di contaminazione 
durante l’applicazione. Conservazione di UCSol™ Debridement dopo l’apertura: quattro settimane. Evitare di contaminare l’imboccatura del flacone durante l’utilizzo. 
Eliminare  i  flaconi che dovessero accidentalmente entrare  in contatto con la lesione.
AVVERTENZA: Non utilizzare su ferite emorragiche.

       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement Steriili, kosteutettu, allergisoimaton tuote haavan mekaaniseen puhdistamiseen ja haavaa ympäröivän ihon puhdistamiseen.
Soveltuu diabeetikon haavoille, laskimo-/ valtimo-/sekamuotoisille haavoille ja painehaavoille. Poistaa tehokkaasti nekroottista kudosta, fibriiniä, katetta ja biofilmiä.
Myyntiyksikkö: Kostutetut pyyhkeet tai pullot, 150ml, 350ml tai 500ml
Valmistaja: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Luokittelu: Medical Devices Class IIb- steriili
Ominaisuudet: Nekroottisen kudoksen, fibriinin, katteen ja biofilmin kivuttomaan ja traumattomaan poistamiseen. Vähentää tulehdusta, lisää happitasoa sekä verenkiertoa haavaa 
ympäröivässä kudoksessa. Ylläpitää oikeaa kosteustasapainoa haavalla. Ei aiheuta verenvuotoa puhdistusvaiheessa. Nopeavaikutteinen. 
Yhteensopiva  kaikkien sidosten  kanssa.
Käyttöohjeet puhdistettaessa, huuhdeltaessa ja kosteuttaessa akuutteja ja kroonisia haavoja: Kroonisten haavojen päällä on usein katetta, nekroottista kudosta ja/tai biofimiä. 
Nämä kaikki ovat hankalia poistaa ja hidastavat haavan paranemista. Akuutit haavat ovat harvoin puhtaita ja niistä saattaa löytyä vierasesineitä, kudosjäämiä ja mikro-organismeja. 
Lika-aineet haittaavat normaalia haavan paranemista. UCS® Ulcer Cleansing System ja UCSol™ Ulcer Cleansing Solution ovat erityisen tehokkaita haavan 
puhdistuksessa ja biofimin poistossa, estäen sen uusiutumisen. Tuotteen käytössä ei ole havaittu yhteensopimattomuuksia perinteisten tai modernien sidoksien kanssa.
Käyttöalueet: Puhdistukseen ja kostutukseen:
Akuutit haavat; Krooniset haavat; Ensimmäisen ja toisen asteen palovammat; Fistelit ja paiseet; Avanteen ympäristö;
Katetrien juuret, PEG/PEJ, dreenit; Haava-alueen  puhdistus  ennen  sidoksen  asettamista  (taitokset,  geelit, geeliytyvät sidokset, hydrokolloidit);
Eritteisten ja kuivuneiden laastareiden  ja muiden  sidosten   poistamiseen haavan päältä; 
Kostuta harsotaitos liuoksessa tai suihkuta UCSol™ Ulcer Cleansing Solution -liuosta suoraan haavalle. Älä laimenna liuosta.Haavaa ympäröivän ihon huolellinen puhdistus on suositeltavaa,
jotta bakteerit eivät pääsisi kosketukseen haavan kanssa. UCS® Ulcer Cleansing System ja UCSol™ Ulcer Cleansing Solution vaikuttavat välittömästi.
Jos  käytetty haavasidos  kiinnittyy  haavan  pintaan,   suihkuta  sidokseen UCSol™ Ulcer Cleansing Solution -liuosta ja poista sidoshellävaraisesti.
Hyvä siedettävyys: Ei-ärsyttävä, kivuton, ei estä granulaatiota ja epitelisaatiota.
Yleiset turvallisuusohjeet: Ainoastaan ulkoiseen käyttöön ihohaavoille. Käytä ainoastaan vahingoittumattomia pusseja tai pulloja. Pidä poissa lämmityslaitteista tai auringonvalolta. 
Säilytys  huoneenlämmössä
Tekniset tiedot: Ulkonäkö ja haju: kirkas, väritön ja lähes hajuton. Vesiliuos.
Säilytys: huoneenlämpö. Säilyvyys avaamisen jälkeen: neljä viikkoa Käytön jälkeen hävitä harso ja sulje pullo välittömästi ja suojaa  pullon  suu 
tartunnoilta tai suorilta kontakteilta tartunnan lähteen kanssa. Pullot, jotka ovat olleet kosketuksissa haavan kanssa, tulee hävittää  käytön jälkeen.
VAROITUS: Älä käytä runsaasti verta vuotaville haavoille.

       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Sterilt,  præfugtet og allergivenligt til debridering af sår, og pleje af omgivelserne omkring såret.
Anvendes til diabetiske sår, decubitus, venøse sår, arterielle sår samt blandingssår. Fjerner  effektivt  biofilm,  fibrin,  slough, nekrotisk væv,  hyperkeratose  og sekret, og hyperkeratotisk væv.
Pakninger: Præfugtede klude i en æske med 10 klude. 20x20 cm Flasker indeholdende 150 ml, 350 ml eller 500 ml 
Producent: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia. 
Klassifikation: Medical Devices class IIb – Sterile
Funktioner: Smertefri og atraumatisk oprensning/debridering af sår med nekrotisk  væv, fibrin, slough, sekret og biofilm. Skånsom oprensning uden at ødelægge granulationsvævet.
Sådan anvendes produktet  til debridering,  rensning  og fugtning af akutte og kroniske sår:
Kroniske  sår  har  ofte indhold  af  nekrotisk væv,  fibrin og  biofilm, som er vanskeligt at fjerne og som forsinker sårhelingen.
Akutte  sår  er  ofte  forurenet  med  bakterier og evt. fremmedlegmer, som forhindrer en hurtig og effektiv sårheling.
UCS® debridement og UCSol™ fjerner  effektivt  bl.a. biofilm  og  forhindrer øgning af denne.
Hvad kan UCS® debridement anvendes til: Oprensning, fugtning og dekontaminering af; Akutte sår, kroniske sår, 1 og 2.  
Grads   forbrændinger,    fistler    og   abcesser,   kathteråbninger   PEG/PEJ, hudomgivelser fx omkring stomiåbning og drænåbninger. 
Fjernelse   af   bandagerester   i  sår,  før der påføres gazekompresser, pads, hydrogel, alignater, hydrocolloider. 
Brug   en   UCS® debridement klud,  eller gennemvæd en gaze med UCSol™ debrideringsvæske. Alternativt kan UCSol™ sprayes direkte på såret. 
Opløsningen må ikke opblandes/udvandes. Når oprensning af et størrere sår foretages, anbefales det at altid at mimimere risikoen for at bakterier kommer direkte i såret. 
Der  er  ikke  observeret  forbindsstoffer/bandager  som  ikke kan anvendes sammen med UCS® og UCSol™.
Hudvenlig: Effektiv uden at lave skader på granulationsvævet. Smerte reduceret debridering, skånsom mod huden.
Generelle sikkerhedanbefalinger: Kun til udvortes brug på og i sår. Brug kun uåbnede pakker eller flasker. Opbevares ved stuetemperatur.
Må ikke placeres i direkte sollys eller i nærheden af f.eks radiatorer.
Teknisk information: Udseende og duft: Klar, farveløs og omtrent lugtfri. UCSol™ debridement:  fire uger Vandig opløsning. Opbevares ved stuetemperatur.
Holdbarhed: UCS® debridement og UCSol™ debridement -  3 år i uåbnet emballage. UCS®  debridement er engangs, og kasseres efter brug sammen med øvrigt restaffald.
Luk flasken umiddelbart efter brug,og beskyt den mod kontaminering. Undgå  direkte  kontakt med såret. Flasker der har været i  direkte  kontakt med såret, bør kasseres efter brug.
ADVARSEL: Brug ikke på blødende sår. 

       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Dispositivo estéril, humedecido para limpeza ou desbridamento de feridas e limpeza da região peri-lesional. 
Indicado para ferida diabética, úlceras venosas, arteriais ou mistas e úlceras de pressão. 
Indicado para remoção de tecido desvitalizado, necrótico, fibrinoso e biofilme e para limpeza do leito da ferida e do seu exsudado. Indicado para remoção de hiperqueratoses.
Apresentação: Gaze impregnada (em saqueta individual estéril) ou frasco com pulverizador de 150mL, 350mL ou 500mL.
Fabricante: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Classificação: Dispositivo Médico Clase IIB - estéril
Propriedades: Limpeza e remoção não traumática e não dolorosa de tecido necrosado, desvitalizado e fibrinoso, de biofilme e exsudado. Hidratação da região peri-lesional. 
A sua utilização não provoca hemorragia e tem efeito imediato. Compatível com todos os tipos de apósitos.
Instruções de Utilização: As  feridas crónicas podem estar revestidas por tecido necrosado e/ou desvitalizado, exsudado e/ou  biofilme,  que  são  de  difícil  remoção   e 
interrompem o processo de cicatrização. Em feridas agudas pode  verificar-se  a presença de corpos  estranhos ou micro-organismos que atrasam a sua cicatrização. 
UCS® Debridement e UCSol™ Debridement são particularmente eficazes na limpeza do leito da ferida e na remoção de tecido necrótico/desvitalizado
e biofilme, prevenindo também a sua formação. Não foram observadas incompatibilidades com o uso de curativos tradicionais ou modernos. 
Área de Utilização: Para limpeza de feridas agudas, feridas crónicas, queimaduras de 1º e 2º grau, fístulas e abcessos,  região  peri-estoma,  locais  de  inserção  de 
cateter, PEG, drenos. Antes  da colocação de qualquer  tipo  de  apósito e para remoção  de apósitos (ou quaisquer materiais) aderentes ao leito da ferida. 
Para remoção de hiperqueratoses. Utilizar UCS® Debridement gaze impregnada ou UCSol™ Debridement para humedecer uma gaze seca. 
Em alternativa pulverizar directamente com solução UCSol™ Debridement. Não diluir a solução.
É recomendada a limpeza de uma grande área da região circundante da ferida. UCS® Debridment e UCSol™ Debridement actuam de imediato.
Tolerância e Biocompatibilidade: Não irritante e não doloroso. Não inibe o processo de granulação nem de epitelização. Não interage com qualquer produto de aplicação tópica.
Instruções de Segurança: Apenas para uso externo. Utilizar apenas se a saqueta ou frasco estiverem intactos. Manter longe de fontes de calor ou luz. 
Armazenar à temperatura ambiente.
Informação Técnica: Aparência e odor: transparente, sem cor e sem cheiro. Solução aquosa.
Armazenamento: Após a utilização dispensar a gaze UCS® Debridement ou fechar de imediato o frasco de UCSol™ Debridement  e  protegê-lo  do contacto directo com a ferida. 
Em caso de contacto directo com a ferida o frasco deverá ser inutilizado.
AVISO: Não use em feridas hemorrágicas
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       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Steriel systeem voor debridement van zweren en reiniging van de wondranden. Bevochtigingsoplossing meegeleverd.
Geïndiceerd voor diabetische zweren, veneuze/arteriële/gemengde zweren, decubituszweren (doorligwonden). Effectief in het verwijderen van celresten, slough, wondvocht, fibrine, biofilm.
Effectief in het verwijderen van verhoornde huid.
Verkoopeenheid: Geïmpregneerde  kompressen  of  flacons  van 150 ml, 350 ml en 500 ml
Fabrikant:  Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Classificatie: Medisch hulpmiddelen klasse IIb – steriel.
Eigenschappen: Verwijdert op pijnloze en niet-traumatische wijze necrotisch weefsel, fibrine, slough, wondvocht, biofilm. Zorgt voor een optimale hydratatie van de wondranden.
Veroorzaakt tijdens het reinigen geen bloeding van het weefsel. Werkt snel.
Aanwijzingen voor debridement, reinigen,  spoelen  en  bevochtigen van acute en chronische wonden: Acute  wonden  zijn  vaak  verontreinigd  door vreemde bestanddelen en/of 
pathogenen.   Het  is  belangrijk  om  de  wond  goed  te  reinigen  om  het genezingsproces te versnellen. Het is belangrijk  om  de  wond goed te reinigen om het genezingsproces te 
versnellen. Chronische  wonden  zijn  vaak  bedekt met een film met fibrine, necrotisch weefsel, vuil, biofilm. Als deze "film”niet wordt verwijderd, vertraagt dit de genezing. 
UCS® Debridement e UCSol™ Debridement zijn bijzonder effectief voor het reinigen van het weefseloppervlak en het afbreken van de biofilm.  
Er   zijn   geen  onverenigbaarheden  waargenomen  met  het  gebruik  van  traditionele of moderne medicatie.
Toepassingen: Reiniging, bevochtiging, ontsmetting van: Acute wonden; Chronische wonden; Eerste- en tweedegraads brandwonden; Fistels, abcessen; Reiniging van de huid rond een 
stoma; Ingangsplaatsen van katheters, PEG/PEJ, drainagekatheters. Voorafgaand aan de behandeling met kompressen, gaas, gels, hydrovezels, alginaten, hydrocolloïden om het verband 
of andere vormen  van  medicatie  die op de wond zijn aangebracht los te maken. Gebruik  het  UCS® Debridement geïmpregneerd kompres, impregneer een gaas  met  UCSol™  
Debridement  of  spuit  de  wond  direct in met UCSol™ Debridement. De oplossing niet verdunnen. Het wondbed voorzichtig debrideren en de wondranden reinigen. UCS® Debridement 
en UCSol™ Debridement werken snel. In  het  geval  dat  het verband moet worden verwisseld omdat het aan het wondoppervlak  is  vastgeplakt,  het  verband  impregneren   met   
UCSol™ Debridement en voorzichtig verwijderen.
Weefseltolerantie en biocompatibiliteit: Niet irriterend, niet sensibiliserend, pijnloos.
Algemene veiligheidsvoorschriften: Voor uitwendig gebruik. Gebruik alleen onbeschadigde en ongeopende verpakkingen. Uit de buurt houden van directe warmtebronnen en/of direct 
zonlicht. Bewaren bij kamertemperatuur. 
Technische informatie: Voorkomen en kleur: heldere, waterige oplossing, nagenoeg reukloos. Bewaren: bij kamertemperatuur en in overeenstemming met de vervaldatum.
De   flacon  goed  gesloten  houden  om  risico  op  besmetting  tijdens  het aanbrengen te voorkomen. Zorg ervoor dat de opening van de flacon tijdens het gebruik niet besmet raakt. 
Flacons die in contact gekomen zijn met de wond verwijderen.
WAARSCHUWING: Niet gebruiken op bloedende wonden.

       UCS® Ped - UCSol™ Solüsyon - Steril, kullanıma hazır, yara debridmanı ve perilezyonel alan temizliği için sistem. Diabetik ülserler, venöz/arteriyel/karışık ülserler ve bası yaraları için uygundur.
Satiş Birimi: Kullanıma hazır ped
Üretici: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Sınıflandırma: Tıbbi Cihaz sınıf IIb – Steril
Özellikler: Nekrotik  doku,  fibrin,  ölü  deri,  eksüde ve biyofilmi atravmatik ve ağrısız çıkarır. Perilezyonel bölgeyi nemlendirir. Temizleme işlemi sırasında kanamaya neden olmaz.
Akut  ve  kronik  cilt  yaralanmalarında  debride   etme,   temizleme, durulama ve nemlendirme ile ilgili talimatlar: Kronik yaralar genellikle ölü deri, nekrotik doku, eksüda ve/
veya biyofilm ile kaplanır. Bu kaplamaları temizlenmesi çok zor olup, yara iyileşmesini geciktirmektedir. Akut yaralar genellikle yabancı cisim, debris ve mikroorganizmalar ile kirlenir.
Bu kontaminasyon normal yara iyileşme sürecine müdahale eder. UCS® Debridmanı ve UCSol ™ Debridmanı, yara dokularını temizlemede ve biyofilmi gidermede, reformasyonu engellemede
özellikle etkilidir. Geleneksel ya da modern pansuman kullanımında herhangi bir uyumsuzluk gözlemlenmemiştir.
Kullanım Alanları: Aşağıda belirtilenlerin temizlenmesi, nemlendirilmesi ve dekontaminasyonu için: Akut yaraların, kronik yaraların, 1.ve 2. derece yanıkların, fistüller ve apselerin, peristomal  derinin,  
kateter  PEG/PEJ, drenaj sondalarının giriş portlarının, Kompressler, gazlı bezler, pedler, jeller, hidrofiberler, aljinatlar, hidrokolloidler ile yaranın sargısının yapılmasından önce, Yaradan kabuk tutmuş 
bandajların veya diğer kabuk tutmuş sargıların çıkarılmasında UCS® Debridman ünitesi kullanın yada UCSol™ Debridman solüsyonunu bir gazlı beze dökerek kullanın. Alternatif olarak UCSol™ 
Debridman’ı direk yaraya püskürtün. Solüsyonu sulandırmayın. Yaranın etrafındaki geniş bir bölgenin temizlenmesi önerilmektedir böylelikle oluşabilecek riskler veya bakterilerin yaraya bulaşmasını 
minimize edilir. UCS® Debridman ve UCSol™ Debridman hemen etki eder. Eğer  bandaj  yara  yüzeyine yapışırsa, yara bandajına UCSol™ Debridman’ı püskürtün ve sargıyı dikkatlice çıkarın.
Doku tolerasyonu ve biyouyumluluk: Tahriş etmez, ağrısızdır, granülasyon ve epitelizasyon inhibasyonu yoktur.
Genel Güvenlik talimatlan: Sadece yaralara haricen kullanım içindir. Yalnızca zarar görmemiş paket ve şişe kullanın. Direkt güneş ışığından ve ısı kaynaklarından uzak tutunuz. 
Oda sıcaklığında saklayınız.
Teknik bilgi: Görünüş ve koku: temiz, renksiz ve hemen hemen kokusuzdur. 
Su bazlı solüsyon. Depolama: oda sıcaklığında. Kullanımdan sonra, gazlı bezi atın veya hemen şişeyi kapatın ve şişenin üstünü kontaminasyondan veya yara ile doğrudan temastan koruyun.
Kullanımdan sonra yaraya temas eden şişeler atılmalıdır.
UYARI: Hemorajik yaralarda kullanmayın.

      UCS® Debrideringsklut - UCSol™ Debridering - Steril,  pre-fuktet,  ikke-allergifremkallende  system  for   sårdebridering og 
rensing av omkringliggende hud. Bruksområder er diabetessår, venøse/arterielle/blandingssår, trykksår. Fjerner effektivt sårrester, nekrose, slough, sårvæske, fibrin, biofilm og hyperkeratotisk vev.
Salgsenhet: Pre-fukteted  kluter eller i flaske, 150ml, 350 ml eller 500 ml
Produsent: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Klassifisering: Medisinsk utstyr klasse IIb – Steril
Egenskaper: Atraumatisk  fjerning  av  fibrin,  nekrotisk  vev,  slough,  hyperkeratose og biofilm. Mykgjør huden. Ingen risiko for blødning eller skade på granulasjonsvev. Effektiv og skånsom; 
kompatibel med alle bandasjer. UCS®  inneholder  surfactant som reduserer overflatespenning  i  huden  og effektivt renser såret slik at såret kan gro. UCS® er skånsom og  effektiv. UCS®-klutens  
struktur  binder  sårrester  og holder  de  fast  i  kluten,  slik   at  bakterieantallet   i   såret  reduseres  og sårtilhelingen går raskere.  Den  effektive   prefuktede   kluten   brukes   til rengjøring  
av  sår,  omkringliggende  hud,   såvel  som  mykgjøring av hele benet. Kan brukes daglig. 
Bruksanvisning  for  debridering,  rensing og mykgjøring  av  akutte og kroniske sår: Kroniske sår er vansligvis dekket med nekrotisk vev, fibrin og/eller biofilm. 
Disse beleggene er vanskelige å fjerne, samt forsinker sårtilhelingen. Akutte  sår er   generelt   forurenset   med   fremmedlegemer,    rester   og mikroorganismer. 
Denne forurensningen forstyrrer den normale sårhelingsprosessen.UCS® Debridement og UCSol™ Debridement er spesielt  effektiv  i å rengjøre sårbunnen, fjerne biofilm og klargjøre sårbunnen.
Ingen uregelmessigheter har vært observert ved bruk  av tradisjonelle eller moderne bandasjer.              
Bruksområder:Rengjøring, mykgjøring og dekontaminering av:  akutte   sår,  kroniske  sår, både i sårbunn, på kanter og vevet rundt såret, 1 og 2.  grads  forbrenning,
fistler og  absesser,  peristomal hud,  rundt  kateteråpninger  PEG/PEJ  etc., fjerning av bandasjerester i såret.
Rengjøring  av  området   rundt  såret  og hele benet reduserer risikoen for bakterier i såret. Bruk en UCS® Debridement klut  eller  tilsett   UCSol™ Debridement  løsning til en pad/gassbind. 
Alternativt, spray UCSol™ Debridement direkte i såret. Løsningen skal ikke fortynnes. Det  anbefales  å  rense såret og  området rundt,  for  å  redusere  risikoen for at bakterier overføres til såret. 
UCS® Debridement og UCSol™ Debridement virker med en gang. Hvis    bandasjen    sitter   fast   i   såret,   spray   bandasjen   med UCSol™ Debridement og fjern bandasjen forsiktig.
Vevets toleranse og biokompabilitet: Irriterer  ikke  huden,  smertefri,  hindrer ikke  granulering og  epitelisering av nytt vev. Interagerer ikke med andre produkter.       
Sikkerhetsinstruksjoner: Kun til ekstern bruk i sår. Bruk ikke UCS® fra ødelagte pakker. Skal ikke oppbevares i direkte sollys eller varme. Oppbevares i romtemperatur.   
Teknisk informasjon: Utseende og lukt: klar, fargeløs og lite lukt. Vannløselig. Oppbevares i romtemperatur. Holdbarhet  til UCSol™ etter åpning: fire uker. 
Etter  bruk  kastes kluten eller lukk flasken umiddelbart  og  beskytt toppen av flasken mot forurensning eller direkte kontakt med såret.
Flasker som har vært i direkte kontakt med såret bør kastes etter bruk.
ADVARSEL: Ikke til bruk på blødende sår.

      UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Steril,    förfuktad,    allergifri   duk   för  sårdebridering  och  rengöring av omkringliggande  vävnad. Passar diabetessår, 
venösa/arteriella/blandsår samt trycksår.  Tar  effektivt  bort  smuts,  nekrotisk  vävnad,  sårskorpor,  exsudat, fibrin, biofilm. Effektiv vid hyperkeratoser.  
Försäljningsenheter: UCS® Debridement är tillgänglig i två förpackningar: 
En  avdelningsförpackning  á  10 styck  och en  transportförpackning  med 30 st 10-pack (300 st). 
UCSol™ Debridement är tillgänglig i två  olika  sprayflaskor,  en  på  150 ml, 350 ml och en på 500 ml. 
Tillverkare: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Klassificering: Medical Devices class IIb – Sterile
Funktioner: Smärtfri   och   icke-traumatisk  borttagning  av  nekrotisk  vävnad, fibrin, sårskorpa, exsudat och biofilm. Återfuktar omkringliggande vävnad. 
Orsakar ingen blödning under proceduren. Snabb åtgärd; kompatibel med alla omläggningsmaterial, inklusive interaktiva omläggningsmaterial. 
Lösningen   innehåller  en  icke-jonisk  ytspänningsbrytare, välkänd för sin debrideringsförmåga  och helt  utan cytotoxiska effekter. Lösningen varken irriterar  eller  sensitiserar  huden. 
Den är extremt bakteriehämmande och skapar  de  bästa  förutsättningar  för  läkningsprocessen. Den återfuktande effektiviteten passar även för behandling av omkringliggande vävnad samt 
övrig hud på underbenet varje gång såromläggning utförs, eller även dagligenvid behov.  
Instruktioner för debridering, rengöring och återfuktning av akuta och kroniska sår:
Kroniska sår är oftast täckta av nekrotisk vävnad, exsudat och eller/biofilm. Detta kan vara väldigt svårt att få bort och fördröjer sårläkningen. 
Akuta   sår  är  oftast  kontaminerade med främmande kroppar, smuts och mikro-organismer. Denna kontamination stör den normala sårläknings-processen. 
UCS® Debridement  och UCSol™ Debridement är  mycket effektiv  avseende rengöring av sårvävnad samt att ta bort och förhindra nybildning av biofilm.
Inga  inkompatibiliteter  har  observerats  med användning av  traditionella eller moderna förband.
Användningsområden: Rengör, återfuktar och rensar upp: Akuta sår. Kroniska sår; 1:a och 2:a gradens brännskador; Fistlar och abscesser.
Hud runt stomier. Portar och infarter för katetrar. PEG/PEJ.
Före användning av kompresser, gasbinda, vadd, gels, alginater, hydrokolloida. Borttagning av bandage och/eller förband täckta av krustor.
Använd en UCS® debrideringsduk eller fukta en gasväv med UCSol™ Debridement. 
Du kan även fukta en gasväv med UCSol™ Debridement, alternativt spraya lösningen direkt på sårområdet. Spä inte ut vätskan. Noggrann rengöring av ett stort område runt hela sårområdet 
rekommenderas för att minimera risken för att bakterier överförs till såret. Om gasväven fastnar i sårytan, spraya med UCSol™ Debridement och avlägsna väven försiktigt.
Vävnadens tolerans och biokompabilitet: Icke-irriterande, smärtfri, hämmar inte granulation eller epitelialisering. 
Generella säkerhetsinstruktioner: Endast för utvärtes bruk. Använd endast oskadade förpackningar. 
Undvik stark värme eller direkt solljus. Förvaras i rumstemperatur.
Teknisk information: Utseende och lukt: ren, färglös och praktiskt taget luktfri. Vattenhaltig lösning. Förvaring: i rumstemperatur.
Hållbarhetstid för UCSol™ Debridement: fyra veckor Hållbarhetstid för UCS® Debridement: tre år med intakt förpackning.
Engångsbruk. Släng tvättduk eller gasväv direkt efter användning. Förslut flaskan omedelbart efter användning och skydda flaskans övre del 
från  kontaminering  eller direktkontakt med såret. Om flaskan kommer i kontakt med såret måste den kastas bort efter användning.
VARNING: Använd inte på hemorragiska sår.

       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement - Sterilný, vopred navlhčený systém pre debridement rany a čistenie oblastí okolo lézií. Vhodný na diabetické vredy, venózne/arteriálne/zmiešané 
vredy, dekubity. Účinný pri odstraňovaní zvyškov rany, nekrotického materiálu, mŕtveho tkaniva, exsudátu, fibrínu, biofilmu. Účinný na hyperkeratotické tkanivo.
Predajná jednotka: Vopred navlhčené gázy alebo fľaše, každá 150ml, 350ml alebo 500ml.
Výrobca: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Klasifikácia: Zdravotnícka pomôcka triedy llb – sterilná.
Vlastnosti: Bezbolestné a netraumatické odstránenie nekrotického tkaniva, fibrínu, mŕtveho tkaniva, exsudátu, biofilmu. Hydratuje oblasť okolo lézií. 
Počas čistiacej procedúry nespôsobuje krvácanie. Rýchla činnosť.
Návod na použitie pre debridement, čistenie, oplachovanie a zvlhčovanie akútnych a chronických kožných rán: Chronické rany sú zvyčajne pokryté odlupovanou kožou, 
nekrotickým tkanivom, exsudátom a/alebo biofilmom. Tieto povlaky sa veľmi ťažko odstraňujú a spomaľujú hojenie rany. Akútne rany sú vo všeobecnosti kontaminované cudzími telesami, 
úlomkami a mikroorganizmami. Táto kontaminácia narúša normálny proces hojenia rán. UCS® Debridement and UCSol™ Debridement sú obzvlášť účinné pri čistení 
tkaniva a pri odstraňovaní biofilmu, čím bránia jeho opätovnému vzniku. Pri používaní tradičných alebo moderných krytí neboli pozorované žiadne nekompatibility.
Oblasť použitia: Čistenie, zvlhčování a dekontaminácia:Akútnych rán, Chronických rán, Popálenín 1. a 2. stupňa, Fistuly a abscesy, Peristomálna koža
Vstupné otvory katétrov, PEG/PEJ, drenážne hadičky. Pred previazaním rany kompresnými obväzmi, gázami, vankúšikmi, gélmi, hydrovláknami, alginátmi, hydrokoloidmi a všetkými modernými 
krytiami vrátane “interaktívnych” krytí. Odstránenie inkrustovaných obväzov alebo iných inkrustovaných krytí z rany. Použite UCS® Debridement utierku alebo namočte gázový tampón do 
roztoku UCSol™ Debridement. Prípadne nastriekajte UCSol™ Debridement priamo na ranu. Roztok neriediť. Odporúča sa dôkladné čistenie veľkej oblasti okolo celého 
miesta rany, aby sa minimalizovalo riziko prenosu choroboplodných zárodkov do rany. UCS® Debridement a UCSol™ Debridement pôsobia okamžite.
Ak sa obväz prilepí na povrch rany, nastriekajte na neho prípravok UCSol™ Debridement a obväz jemne odstráňte.
Tkanivová znášanlivosť a biokompatibilita: Nedráždi, je bezbolestný, bez inhibície granulácie a epitelizácie. Neinteraguje so žiadnym iným aktuálnym produktom.
Všeobecné bezpečnostné pokyny: Len na vonkajšie použitie na rany. Používajte len nepoškodené obaly alebo fľaše. Uchovávajte mimo dosahu zdrojov tepla alebo slnečného svetla. 
Skladujte pri izbovej teplote.
Technická informácia: 
Vzhľad a vôňa: číry, bezfarebný a prakticky bez zápachu. Vodný roztok. Skladovanie: izbová teplota. Čas použiteľnosti UCSol™ Debridement po otvorení: štyri týždne. 
Po použití gázu zlikvidujte alebo fľašu ihneď zatvorte a chráňte hornú časť fľaše pred kontamináciou alebo priamym kontaktom s ranou. Fľaše, ktoré sa dostali do kontaktu 
s ranou, sa musia vyhodiť po použití. 
VÝSTRAHA: Nepoužívať na hemoragické rany.

       UCS® Debridement - UCSol™ Debridement- Sterilní, předvlhčený systém pro debridement rány a čištění oblasti kolem lézí. Vhodný na diabetické vředy, žilní/arteriální/smíšené vředy, dekubity.
Účinný při odstraňování zbytků debridementu, nekrotického materiálu, odlupující se kůže, exsudátu, fibrinu, biofilmu. Působí na hyperkeratotickou tkáň.
Prodejní jednotka: Předvlhčené gázy nebo lahve, každá 150ml, 350ml nebo 500ml.
Výrobce: Welcare  Industries  S.p.A.,  via  dei  Falegnami  7,  05018, Orvieto, Italia.
Klasifikace: Zdravotnické prostředky třídy llb – sterilní.
Vlastnosti: Bezbolestné a netraumatické odstranění nekrotické tkáně, fibrinu, odlupující se kůže, exsudátu, biofilmu. Hydratuje oblast kolem lézí. Během čištění nezpůsobuje krvácení.
Rychlé působení.
Návod k použití pro debridement, čištění, oplachování a zvlhčování akutních a chronických kožních ran:
Chronické rány jsou obvykle potaženy odlupovanou kůží, nekrotickou tkání, exsudátem a/nebo biofilmem.
Tyto povlaky se velmi obtížně odstraňují a zpomalují hojení rány. Akutní rány jsou obecně  kontaminované cizími tělesy, úlomky a mikroorganismy.
Tato kontaminace narušuje normální proces hojení ran. UCS®  Debridement   a UCSol™  Debridement jsou obzvlášť účinné při čištění tkání a při odstraňování biofilmu, 
čímž zabraňují jeho přetvoření. Při používání tradičních nebo moderních obvazů nebyly pozorovány žádné nekompatibility.
Oblasti použití: Čištění, zvlhčování a dekontaminace: Akutních ran; Chronických ran; Popálenin 1. a 2. stupně; Fistuly a abscesy; Peristomální kůže; Vstupy katetrů, PEG/PEJ, drenážní hadičky.
Před převazem rány kompresními obvazy, gázami, polštářky, gely, hydrovlákny, algináty, hydrokoloidy a všemi moderními obvazy včetně “interaktivních” obvazů.
Odstranění inkrustovaných obvazů nebo jiných inkrustovaných krytí z rány.
Použijte UCS® Debridement gázovou utěrku nebo namočte gázový tampon do roztoku UCSol ™ Debridement. Případně nastříkejte UCSol ™ Debridement přímo na ránu. Roztok neřeďte.
Doporučuje se důkladné čištění velké plochy okolo celého místa rány, aby se minimalizovalo riziko přenosu choroboplodných zárodků do rány. UCS® Debridement a UCSol ™ Debridement působí 
okamžitě. Pokud se gáza přilepí na povrch rány, nastříkejte přilepenou gázu přípravkem UCSol ™ Debridement a obvaz jemně odstraňte.
Tkáňová snášenlivost a biokompatibilita: Nedráždí, nezpůsobuje bolest, bez inhibice granulace a epitelizace. Neinteraguje se žádným jiným aktuálním přípravkem.
Všeobecné bezpečnostní pokyny: Pouze pro vnější použití na rány. Používejte jen nepoškozené obaly nebo lahve. Uchovávejte mimo dosah zdrojů tepla nebo slunečního světla. 
Skladujte při pokojové teplotě.
Technické informace: Vzhled a vůně: čirý, bezbarvý a prakticky bez zápachu. Vodný roztok. Skladování: pokojová teplota. Doba použitelnosti UCSol ™ Debridement po otevření: čtyři týdny. 
Po použití gázu zlikvidujte nebo lahev ihned uzavřete a chraňte horní část lahve před kontaminací nebo přímým kontaktem s ránou. Lahve, které se dostaly do kontaktu s ránou, se  musí po 
použití zlikvidovat. 
UPORORNĚNÍ: Nepoužívat na hemoragické rány.
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